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The Child Protection Unit is moving to the 

Office Block at the New South Glasgow  
University Hospital on  

 
Tuesday 9th June 2015 

 
 

 
 

OUR NEW ADDRESS IS:- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

The NEW NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde 
Child Protection Unit Telephone Number is: 

 

0141 451 6605 

 
Child Protection Unit 

Ground Floor, Office Block 
South Glasgow University  

Hospital 
1345 Govan Road 

Glasgow 
G51 4TF 

The Child Protection Unit is available to all staff groups within NHSGGC & Clyde to offer support 
and advice on any issues regarding Child Protection. 

  

The Child Protection Unit was established in June 2005 with a dedicated staff to improve access to 
advice and support for all the staff who work within our health board, and to raise the profile of 

Child Protection more generally within the wider community. 



 

  

Questions or comments? E-mail us at    dorothy.ramsden@ggc.scot.nhs.uk  

or call 0141 451 6607   

Head of Child Protection Development 
Marie Valente: 0141 451 5617 

marie.valente@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Clinical Director for Child Protection 
Dr Jean Herbison 0141 451 5333                                                  
jean.herbison@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

GP Specialist in Child Protection 
Dr Kerry Milligan: 0141 451 6605 

kerrymilligan@nhs.net 

Business Manager 
Catherine Martin: 0141 451 6550 

catherine.martin@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Child Protection Advisors 

 
Phyllis Orenes: 0789 117 2240 
phyllis.orenes@ggc.scot.nsh.uk 
 
Carol Bews: 0790 090 0123 
carol.bews@nhs.net 
 
Elaine Smith: 0797 273 2185 
elaine.smith@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Rita Brown: 0781 334 5545 
rita.brown@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Liz Lamb: 0141 451 6605  
liz.lamb@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

 
Karen Gleed: 0785 509 7867 
karen.gleed@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Shona Wylie: 0776 608 5403 
shona.wylie@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Janice Thorn:0776 864 5965 
janice.thorn@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Mary Ann Tanzilli: 0777 321 3721 
maryann.tanzilli@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Verity Douglas: 0797 175 5687 
verity.douglas@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

 
Administration Team 

 
Dorothy Ramsden-PA to Marie Valente 
& Child Protection Advisors  
—0141 451 6607   
dorothy.ramsden@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Lee Struthers— Training Coordinator—0141 
451  6606                  
cptraining@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Marian McGeever - Secretary to           
CP Consultants—0141 451 6605 
marian.mcgeever@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Elaine Archibald PA to  
Dr Jean Herbison — 0141 451 6604 
elaine.archibald@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 

 
Sharon Menzies – Early sharing &           
collation of information–0141 451 6601       
sharon.menzies@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Karina Hamilton – Early sharing &         
collation of information– 0141 451 6600 
karina.hamiton@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Marion Crammond—Early Sharing & 
collation  of information—0141 451 6602 
marion.Crammond@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Linda Lamont—Early Sharing &          
collation  of information—0141 451 6603 
linda.lamont@ggc.scot.nhs.uk         
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	The Child Protection Unit is moving to the Office Block at the New South Glasgow 

	University Hospital on 

	Tuesday 9th June 2015

	OUR NEW ADDRESS IS:-

	Child Protection Unit

	Ground Floor, Office Block

	South Glasgow University 

	Hospital

	1345 Govan Road

	Glasgow

	G51 4TF

	Questions or comments? E-mail us at    dorothy.ramsden@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

	or call 0141 451 6607  
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